JULY 28, 2011 CTRMA BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING Summary Sheet

AGENDA ITEM # 14

Presentation and Action on Acceptance of Monthly Financial Reports

Department:FinanceAssociated Costs:NoneBoard Action Required:YesDescription of Matter:
Presentation and acceptance of monthly financial report for June 2011

Attached documentation for reference: Financials will be handed out at the meeting.

Contact for further information: Bill Chapman, Chief Financial Officer

GENERAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CENTRAL TEXAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

RESOLUTION NO. 11-___

Accept Monthly Financial Report

WHEREAS, the Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority ("CTRMA") is empowered to procure such goods and services as it deems necessary to assist with its operations and to study and develop potential transportation projects, and is responsible to insure accurate financial records are maintained using sound and acceptable financial practices; and

WHEREAS, close scrutiny of CTRMA expenditures for goods and services, including those related to project development, as well as close scrutiny of CTRMA's financial condition and records is the responsibility of the Board of Directors and its designees through procedures the Board may implement from time to time; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has adopted policies and procedures intended to provide strong fiscal oversight and which authorize the Executive Director, working with the CTRMA's Chief Financial Officer, to review invoices, approve disbursements, and prepare and maintain accurate financial records and reports; and

WHEREAS, the Executive Director, working with the Chief Financial Officer, has reviewed and authorized the disbursements necessary for the month of April 2011, and has caused Financial Reports to be prepared for each month which are attached to this resolution as Attachment "A."

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors accepts the Financial Report for June 2011, attached respectively as Attachment "A" to this resolution.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority on the 28th day of July, 2011.

Submitted and reviewed by:

Approved:

Andrew Martin General Counsel for the Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority Ray A. Wilkerson Chairman, Board of Directors Resolution Number <u>11-</u> Date Passed <u>7/28/2011</u>

Exhibit A

Financial Report for June 2011